The following table shows our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for us and our subsidiaries for the periods indicated.

Year Ended December 31,Nine Months
Ended

September 30, 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges(1) 3.2X 1.5X 1.5X 1.5X �X 3.2X

(1)
Earnings for the year ended December 31, 2008 were insufficient to cover fixed charges by $2.82 billion.

S-12

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

15

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We expect to receive net proceeds, after deducting the underwriting discount and other offering expenses payable by us, of approximately
$   million.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including the repurchase of our common stock through
open market purchases from time to time or through an accelerated repurchase program.

S-13

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

16

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated short term debt and capitalization as of September 30, 2012 and as adjusted to give effect to
this offering of Debentures. The following data should be read in connection with our condensed consolidated financial statements and notes,
which are incorporated by reference.

As of September 30, 2012

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Short-term debt $ � $ �
% Fixed-to-Floating Rate Subordinated Debentures due 2053 �
Other long-term debt 6,057 6,057

Total debt 6,057

Common stock and additional capital paid-in 3,163 3,163
Unrealized net capital gains and losses 2,880 2,880
Unrealized foreign currency translation adjustments 70 70
Unrecognized pension and other post-retirement benefit costs (1,363) (1,363)
Retained income 33,496 33,496
Deferred ESOP expense (41) (41)
Treasury stock, at cost (17,368) (17,368)

Total shareholders' equity 20,837 20,837

Total equity 20,837 20,837

Total capitalization 26,894

S-14

Edgar Filing: ALLSTATE CORP - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

 SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The following table sets forth selected consolidated statement of operations and financial position data and other data for the periods
indicated. The financial data for each of the five years in the period ended December 31, 2011 are derived from our audited consolidated
financial statements. The financial data for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2012 and 2011 are derived from our unaudited
condensed consolidated financial statements. The following amounts should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements